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1-7 Boater JERRY PAPE NE C 5 5 19.56 0.00 5.16 19.56 5 5 15.37 0.00 15.37 34.93
1-33 Boater JUSTIN HEIDINGER SD N 5 5 16.68 0.00 16.68 5 5 17.56 0.00 17.56 34.24
1-37 Boater RICH WEST NE C 5 5 19.17 0.00 5.43 19.17 5 4 15.14 0.50 4.64 14.64 33.81
1-28 Boater ERIC STORMS SD N 5 5 18.94 0.00 4.83 18.94 5 5 14.84 0.00 4.38 14.84 33.78
1-35 Boater PAUL REINBOLD ND N 5 5 17.38 0.00 4.25 17.38 5 5 14.14 0.00 14.14 31.52
1-26 Boater TROY DIEDE SD N 5 5 16.59 0.00 4.26 16.59 5 5 14.52 0.00 14.52 31.11
1-10 Boater SHAWN KEENA ND N 5 5 19.01 0.00 4.65 19.01 4 4 11.58 0.00 4.24 11.58 30.59
1-1 Boater NICK SIEPKER NE C 5 5 16.34 0.00 4.19 16.34 5 5 13.93 0.00 13.93 30.27

1-32 Boater JEREMY SORENSEN NE C 5 4 14.81 0.50 14.31 5 5 15.61 0.00 4.39 15.61 29.92
1-39 Boater JARED KNOELL NE C 5 5 13.46 0.00 3.42 13.46 5 5 15.65 0.00 5.09 15.65 29.11
1-22 Boater HARRY LADNER SD N 5 4 13.75 0.50 13.25 5 5 15.61 0.00 15.61 28.86
1-36 Boater BRIAN FORCIER NE C 5 5 15.06 0.00 15.06 5 5 13.68 0.00 13.68 28.74
1-17 Boater MATT SULLIVAN ND N 5 5 16.25 0.00 4.75 16.25 5 5 11.78 0.00 11.78 28.03
1-12 Boater ELLIOT KJER ND N 5 5 10.33 0.00 10.33 5 5 16.32 0.00 16.32 26.65
1-4 Boater SHANE STIEHL SD N 5 5 13.10 0.00 4.41 13.10 5 5 12.67 0.00 12.67 25.77

1-27 Boater NATHAN BOWDEN SD N 5 5 9.09 0.00 1 8.09 5 5 17.63 0.00 4.65 17.63 25.72
1-21 Boater JORDAN HIRT NE C 5 5 16.39 0.00 16.39 4 4 9.00 0.00 9.00 25.39
1-2 Boater MARK BORCHERS NE C 5 5 12.80 0.00 12.80 5 5 12.07 0.00 12.07 24.87

1-11 Boater MONTY FRALICK SD N 5 5 12.33 0.00 12.33 4 4 10.43 0.00 10.43 22.76
1-19 Boater TERRY LAVERACK SD N 5 5 15.62 0.00 3.98 15.62 2 2 4.67 0.00 4.67 20.29
1-29 Boater MARK MOORMAN NE C 5 5 13.09 0.00 13.09 3 3 6.85 0.00 6.85 19.94
1-13 Boater CHRIS STEFFENSMEIER NE C 2 2 5.35 0.00 5.35 5 5 14.47 0.00 5.21 14.47 19.82
1-18 Boater BOB SLAMA SD N 5 5 12.00 0.00 12.00 2 2 7.27 0.00 7.27 19.27
1-34 Boater JUSTIN ENNEY ND N 3 3 6.86 0.00 3.07 6.86 4 4 11.86 0.00 4.21 11.86 18.72
1-30 Boater CODY ARTH ND N 3 3 6.62 0.00 6.62 3 3 9.96 0.00 4.70 9.96 16.58
1-24 Boater TERRY HUSSEY NE C 3 3 7.21 0.00 7.21 4 4 9.23 0.00 9.23 16.44
1-8 Boater KAIDEN KARST SD N 4 4 10.32 0.00 10.32 2 2 5.97 0.00 5.97 16.29

D08 NE/ND/SD Lake Okobosi, Sept. 16-17 DAY 1 weigh in
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DAY 2 weigh in



1-31 Boater JOE HOPKINS NE C 4 4 9.59 0.00 9.59 2 2 6.17 0.00 4.34 6.17 15.76
1-3 Boater BROCK BELIK SD N 1 1 2.51 0.00 2.51 5 5 13.11 0.00 13.11 15.62

1-20 Boater ERIC VOSSLER ND N 3 3 7.79 0.00 7.79 3 3 7.01 0.00 7.01 14.80
1-38 Boater STEVE STROPE SD N 4 4 12.57 0.00 12.57 1 1 2.02 0.00 2.02 14.59
1-14 Boater JAKE DILLON NE C 1 1 1.99 0.00 1.99 5 5 11.30 0.00 11.30 13.29
1-5 Boater SHAWN SCHMITZ SD N 2 2 5.54 0.00 5.54 2 2 6.97 0.00 3.86 6.97 12.51

1-15 Boater JEREMY WOLLMAN SD N 3 3 7.19 0.00 7.19 2 2 5.04 0.00 5.04 12.23
1-16 Boater JASON LUTT SD N 5 5 10.19 0.00 10.19 1 1 2.02 0.00 2.02 12.21
1-9 Boater JOSHUA JOHNSON ND N 4 4 8.36 0.00 8.36 1 1 3.33 0.00 3.33 11.69

1-23 Boater RICHARD ROLAND ND N 1 1 6.32 0.00 6.32 6.32 1 1 2.23 0.00 2.23 8.55
1-25 Boater TERRY SVENDSEN NE C 4 4 8.52 0.00 3.45 8.52 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.52
1-6 Boater BENNY WILES ND N 2 2 4.34 0.00 4.34 1 1 3.64 0.00 3.64 7.98

TOTALS 159 157 453.02 451.02 141 140 400.65 400.15 851.17

STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total

1-1 Boater NICK SIEPKER NE C 30.27
1-24 Boater TERRY HUSSEY NE C 16.44
1-7 Boater JERRY PAPE NE C 34.93

1-21 Boater JORDAN HIRT NE C 25.39 107.03 69.05 176.08
1-20 Boater ERIC VOSSLER ND N 14.80
1-17 Boater MATT SULLIVAN ND N 28.03
1-35 Boater PAUL REINBOLD ND N 31.52
1-23 Boater RICHARD ROLAND ND N 8.55 82.90 21.4 104.3
1-18 Boater BOB SLAMA SD N 19.27
1-33 Boater JUSTIN HEIDINGER SD N 34.24
1-22 Boater HARRY LADNER SD N 28.86
1-11 Boater MONTY FRALICK SD N 22.76 105.13 53.73 158.86

TEAM TOTAL
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1-26 1-10 CoAngler JEREMY RASMUSSEN NE C 4 4 13.02 0.00 5.14 13.02 3 3 10.83 0.00 10.83 23.85
1-9 1-7 CoAngler RONALD DILLON SD N 4 4 11.03 0.00 3.30 11.03 4 4 11.48 0.00 4.66 11.48 22.51
1-6 1-39 CoAngler SHAWN VAN GERPEN SD N 5 5 13.45 0.00 13.45 4 4 8.90 0.00 8.90 22.35

1-27 1-35 CoAngler DALE CHRISMAN NE C 5 5 13.97 0.00 4.11 13.97 3 3 8.28 0.00 8.28 22.25
1-22 1-5 CoAngler GILLES MONIF NE C 4 4 9.55 0.00 9.55 5 5 11.98 0.00 3.56 11.98 21.53
1-16 1-20 CoAngler DARIUS KOHL NE C 5 5 12.81 0.00 12.81 2 2 6.78 0.00 6.78 19.59
1-39 1-19 CoAngler MATTHEW FRANZ ND N 5 5 16.25 0.00 16.25 1 1 2.69 0.00 2.69 18.94
1-4 1-16 CoAngler NICK ASH NE C 5 5 12.26 0.00 12.26 3 3 6.55 0.00 6.55 18.81

1-36 1-12 CoAngler JON MEYER SD N 2 2 7.16 0.00 4.48 7.16 3 3 10.11 0.00 4.77 10.11 17.27
1-38 1-9 CoAngler MIKE WILCZYNSKI NE C 2 2 5.69 0.00 5.69 4 4 10.75 0.00 4.4 10.75 16.44
1-30 1-24 CoAngler KASEY JONS SD N 5 5 11.44 0.00 11.44 2 2 4.84 0.00 4.84 16.28
1-28 1-34 CoAngler GARRETT FROST NE C 4 4 13.56 0.00 4.26 13.56 1 1 2.65 0.00 2.65 16.21
1-20 1-32 CoAngler CORY SINKLER SD N 1 1 2.32 0.00 2.32 5 5 13.38 0.00 4.04 13.38 15.70
1-33 1-15 CoAngler JERRY AVIS NE C 3 3 8.62 0.00 8.62 3 3 6.64 0.00 6.64 15.26
1-10 1-13 CoAngler MASON BIG CROW SD N 4 4 10.12 0.00 10.12 2 2 4.87 0.00 4.87 14.99
1-11 1-33 CoAngler KIRBY WINTER NE C 3 3 8.81 0.00 8.81 2 2 5.20 0.00 5.20 14.01
1-7 1-18 CoAngler CODY ROLAND ND N 4 4 8.49 0.00 8.49 2 2 5.30 0.00 5.30 13.79

1-12 1-37 CoAngler TROY LANTZ SD N 4 4 8.75 0.00 8.75 2 2 4.83 0.00 4.83 13.58
1-8 1-3 CoAngler SAMMY GRACE NE C 3 3 7.20 0.00 7.20 2 2 6.33 0.00 4.23 6.33 13.53

1-18 1-27 CoAngler BILLY RAY NE C 3 3 6.77 0.00 6.77 2 2 5.96 0.00 5.96 12.73
1-15 1-26 CoAngler STEVE BASINGER NE C 2 2 6.15 0.00 3.54 6.15 2 2 6.51 0.00 4.47 6.51 12.66
1-21 1-1 CoAngler SPENCER STROPE SD N 2 2 5.98 0.00 5.98 2 2 5.74 0.00 5.74 11.72
1-23 1-21 CoAngler JASON LOCUST SD N 5 5 11.07 0.00 11.07 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.07
1-3 1-38 CoAngler CALEB MESSICK ND N 3 3 7.83 0.00 3.94 7.83 1 1 2.64 0.00 2.64 10.47
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1-13 1-30 CoAngler DAVE YOUNG SD N 2 2 4.58 0.00 4.58 2 2 5.74 0.00 5.74 10.32
1-25 1-14 CoAngler DEAN LAVERACK SD N 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4 4 9.94 0.00 9.94 9.94
1-19 1-11 CoAngler BRIAN SORENSEN NE C 4 4 9.78 0.00 4.08 9.78 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.78
1-1 1-8 CoAngler MARKUS BROWN ND N 3 3 9.63 0.00 3.73 9.63 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.63

1-31 1-25 CoAngler TYLER TERGESEN ND N 4 4 9.09 0.00 9.09 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09
1-29 1-31 CoAngler TRAVIS FORTIER ND N 3 3 7.48 0.00 7.48 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.48
1-34 1-2 CoAngler TYLER GUTHMILLER SD N 2 2 4.36 0.00 4.36 1 1 3.12 0.00 3.12 7.48
1-5 1-6 CoAngler SCOTT BLAESI NE C 1 1 4.27 0.00 4.27 1 1 2.55 0.00 2.55 6.82

1-37 1-22 CoAngler DAN CANTRELL ND N 1 1 5.01 0.00 5.01 5.01 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.01
1-24 1-29 CoAngler KEN EDEL SD N 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 4.79 0.00 4.79 4.79 4.79
1-35 1-17 CoAngler ROB BOWDEN SD N 2 2 4.46 0.00 4.46 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.46
1-2 1-36 CoAngler COLE WEGNER ND N 2 2 4.42 0.00 4.42 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.42

1-14 1-4 CoAngler JOHN N. WILLIAMS ND N 1 1 1.58 0.00 1.58 1 1 2.84 0.00 2.84 4.42
1-32 1-28 CoAngler ROBERT REINBOLD ND N 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 2.93 0.00 2.93 2.93
1-17 1-23 CoAngler BRANDON BAKER SD N 1 1 1.97 0.00 1.97 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97

113 113 298.93 0 0.00 298.93 71 71 195.15 0.00 195.15 494.08
STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state 

Total
1-27 1-35 CoAngler DALE CHRISMAN NE C 22.25
1-4 1-16 CoAngler NICK ASH NE C 18.81

1-33 1-15 CoAngler JERRY AVIS NE C 15.26
1-18 1-27 CoAngler BILLY RAY NE C 12.73 69.05 ADD TO BOATERS
1-32 1-28 CoAngler ROBERT REINBOLD ND N 2.93
1-2 1-36 CoAngler COLE WEGNER ND N 4.42
1-1 1-8 CoAngler MARKUS BROWN ND N 9.63

1-14 1-4 CoAngler JOHN N. WILLIAMS ND N 4.42 21.40 ADD TO BOATERS
1-12 1-37 CoAngler TROY LANTZ SD N 13.58
1-13 1-30 CoAngler DAVE YOUNG SD N 10.32
1-34 1-2 CoAngler TYLER GUTHMILLER SD N 7.48
1-6 1-39 CoAngler SHAWN VAN GERPEN SD N 22.35 53.73 ADD TO BOATERS

90.45

TEAM TOTAL


